RECC FORM PTO-1595

02-04-2000

d D	$\cap T$	ים/		tent	and	NOV The	rkakhie
un	ווע		T	0	7	TYUY	לללו
jinal	doc	umei	nts	or c	ору	thereof.	

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Tr	jinal documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies,. 101259 Karl-Heinz Achhammer	262 party(ies):  Krones AG  Böhmerwaldstraße 5
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?Yes X_ No	D-93068 Neutraubling GERMANY
3. Nature of conveyance:	
X Assignment Merger	
Security Agreement Change of Name	
Other	
Execution Date: October 27, 1999	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No

Application number(s) or patent number(s):

If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: October 27, 1999

Additional Numbers attached?

Patent Application No.(s)

в. Patent No.(s)

09/1123254

5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:

Richard B. Hoffman Tilton, Fallon, Lungmus & Chestnut 100 S. Wacker Drive Suite 960 Chicago, Illinois 60606

- 6. Total number of application and patents involved: \_\_1
- 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00
  - X Enclosed
  - \_\_ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
- Deposit account number: 20-1111

(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)

## DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

9. Statement and signature.

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

Richard B. Hoffman Name of Person Signing

1

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231 **PATENT** 

REEL: 010518 FRAME: 0204

Serial No.: Fi	ile No	Krones 769
Filed:		
<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>		
In consideration of One Dollar and other good and valuable considerat	tions, the	receipt of
which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned hereby assign to <u>Krones AG</u> (h	₹	•
as "assignee"), a corporation of <u>Germany</u> having a principal place of business a		
D-93068 Neutraubling its successors and assigns the entire right, title, and interest		
improvements in PROCESS AND DEVICE FOR THE MANUFACTURE OF HOLLOW PLASTIC BODIES an		
for Letters Patent of the United States therefor, executed by the undersigned on		• •
1999, and in any reissue, extension, division or continuation of any Letters Patent t	hat may be	granted upon
said application or applications.		
The undersigned hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Pate	ents to is	sue said
Letters Patent to said assignee.		
For said considerations the undersigned hereby agree, upon the reques	st of said	assignee,
its successors and assignees to execute any and all divisional and renewal applicatio	ns for sai	d invention
or improvements, and any necessary oath or supplemental oath or affidavit relating th	ereto, and	any any
application for the reissue or extension of any Letters Patent that may be granted up	on said ap	plication
that said assignee, its successors or assigns may deem necessary or expedient, and fo	r the said	i
considerations the undersigned further agree upon the request of said assignee, its s	uccessors	or assigns,
in the event of said application or any division thereof, or Letters Patent issued th	ereon, or	any reissue
or application for the reissue thereof, becoming involved in Interference, to coopera	ite fully w	iith said
assignee, its successors or assigns in the matters of preparing and executing the pre	liminary s	statement and
giving and producing evidence in support thereof and hereby agree to perform, upon wh	ich reques	it, any and
all affirmative acts to obtain said Letters Patent and vest all rights therein hereby	conveyed	in the said
assignee, its successors and assigns as fully and entirely as the same would have bee	n held and	enjoyed by
the undersigned if this assignment and sale had not been made, and for the said consi	derations	the
undersigned hereby also assign to said assignee, its successors and assigns the entir	e right, t	itle and
interest in said invention or improvements for any and all foreign countries and agre	e upon the	request of
said assignee, its successors and assigns to execute any and all documents that shall	be requir	ed of it to
be executed in connection with any and all applications for foreign Letters Patent th	erefor, ir	ncluding the
prosecution thereof, and to execute any and all documents necessary to invest title i	n said for	eign
application and patents in said assignee.		
The foregoing Assignment shall be deemed fully executed and shall be	come effec	tive this
27 day of OKT. 1999.		

RECORDED: 11/03/1999

Karl Meinz Achhammer (SEAL